





---

Contract #: 11974153

---

Addendums: **NO**

TIP Number: N/A

FA Number: State Funded

WBS Number: 13.106111, 13.206111

Description: Tree Service Work Upon Request on Various Primary and Secondary Routes in Mitchell County

Engineer's Estimate: \$121,750.00

Contractor	Bid Amount
Little J's Enterprises, LLC (#12707)	\$76,250.00
Burchfield's Tree Service (#16697)	\$94,500.00
Lovin Equipment & Sales, INC (#7124)	\$131,000.00
Carver Contracting, LLC (#9747)	\$128,750.00

Addendums: **NO**  
Bid Bonds: **NO** Bid Bonds Required  
DBE Goals: 0.0% (Combined)      MBE 0.0%      WBE 0.0%

Bids Opened:      January 6, 2021      @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Chad Loftis

DocuSigned by:  
*Chad Loftis*  
F1DB06E580E946A...

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:  
*Dan Johnson*  
2CBF0563564B450...

Contract #: 11974289

Addendums: NO

TIP Number: N/A

FA Number: State Funded

WBS Number: 13.108111, 13.208111

Description: Tree Service Work Upon Request on Various Primary and Secondary Routes in Rutherford County

Engineer's Estimate: \$201,000.00

Contractor	Bid Amount
Little J's Enterprises, LLC (#12707)	\$98,375.00
Treescape, Inc. (#7604)	\$153,000.00
C.O. Contracting (#17368)	\$157,500.00
Lovin Equipment & Sales, INC (#7124)	\$218,125.00
Carver Contracting, LLC (#9747)	\$221,875.00

Addendums: NO  
Bid Bonds: NO Bid Bonds Required  
DBE Goals: 0.0% (Combined) MBE 0.0% WBE 0.0%

Bids Opened: January 6, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Chad Loftis

DocuSigned by:  
*Chad Loftis*  
F1DB06E580E946A...

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:  
*Dan Johnson*  
2CBF0563564B450...

**Contract #: 11974152**

Addendums: **NO**

TIP Number: N/A

FA Number: State Funded

WBS Number: 13.105931, 13.105911, 13.205911

Description: Tree Service Work Upon Request on Various Interstate, Primary, and Secondary Routes in McDowell County

Engineer's Estimate: \$201,000.00

Contractor	Bid Amount
Little J's Enterprises, LLC (#12707)	\$97,510.00
C.O. Contracting (#17368)	\$157,500.00
Lovin Equipment & Sales, Inc (#7124)	\$218,125.00
Carver Contracting, LLC (#9747)	\$221,875.00

Addendums: **NO**  
Bid Bonds: **NO** Bid Bonds Required  
DBE Goals: 0.0% (Combined)      MBE 0.0%    WBE 0.0%

Bids Opened:    January 6, 2021    @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Chad Loftis

DocuSigned by:  
*Chad Loftis*  
F1DB06E580E946A...

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:  
*Dan Johnson*  
2CBF0563564B450...